45th street artists’ cooperative,inc.

Dennis Byrne

Alameda County Department of Environmental Heaith
Hazardous Materials Division

80 Swan Way, Room 200

Qakland, California 9462!

3t May 1989

Dear Mr. Byrne

Enclosed please find copies of the quarterly sampling event report
documents sent to me by Aqua Terra Technologies for 4250 Horton
Street, Emeryville. As you will note, we are very pleased to see the
results of no detectable levels of contamination.

If there is anything else that you require, please let me know. | can be
reached at the Artists Co-op offices on Monday, Wednesday and Friday.

Yours truly,

A b Jpfin

A Robin Orden
Executive Director

enclosures

1420 45th sireet emeryville, ca. 94608 415-655-2880
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Aqua Terra Technologies
Consulting Engineers
& Scientists

2650 Buskirk Avenue
Suite 120

Walnut Creek, CA
94596

415 934-4884

May 18,1989

Ms. A Robin Orden

45th Street Artists Cooperative
1420 45th Street

Emeryville CA 94608

Subject: Results of Second Quarter Sampling
4250 Horton Street
Emeryville, CA

Dear Ms. Orden:

Please find enclosed the analytical results from the
second quarterly sampling event at 4250 Horton Street,
Emeryville, CA. In accordance with the quarterly
monitoring schedule proposed by Aqua Terra Technologies,
Inc. (ATT) in the report dated January 12, 1989,
sampling of the monitoring well at the subject property
was performed on April 25, 1989. ATT will conduct two
additional samplings throughout 1989. Following each
sampling, a brief letter report will be provided to your
office for review.

Analysis of the April 25, 1989 groundwater sample reveal
that no detectable levels of petroleum hydrocarbon
contamination as total oil and grease was encountered.
Additiconal sampling, as provided for in ATT's January
12, 1989 report, will be conducted to further
characterize groundwater quality at the site. The next
sampling event is scheduled for July 1989.

In addition to the analytical results, a copy of the
chain of custody form and the sample collection record
are provided herein. A copy of this report should be
forwarded to the Alameda County Department of
Environmental Health, toc the attention of Mr. Dennis
Byrne.

Please feel free to contact me at your earliest
convenience if you have any questions regarding this
matter.

Sincerely,

///gga_;e ra Technologies, Inc.

/5 /ff,f’z“a,._ﬂ
Br ey J. Bennett

Project Manager'

BJB/dh
Attachments
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ENVIRONMENTAL & OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES
3440 Vincenr Road Pleasanr Hill, CA 94523 & (415) 930-9090 @ FAX# (415) 930-0256

SAN DIEGO

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT

AQUA TERRA TECHNOLOGIES REPORT DATE: 05/15/89
2950 BUSKIRK AVENUE
SUITE 120 DATE SAMPLED: 04/25/89

WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596
DATE RECEIVED: 04/25/89
ATTN: BRAD BENNETT DATE ANALYZED: 04/28/89

CLIENT PROJECT NO: 883.1 MED-TOX JOB NO: 8904147

ANALYSIS OF: ONE WATER SAMPLE FOR TOTAL OIL & GREASE, AND TOTAL
PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

METHOD: SM 503D/E

Total Petroleum

Sample Identification 0il & Grease Hydrocarbons
Client 1Id. Lab No. (mg/L) (mg/L)

MWl (45th St) 01A ND NA

T.B. 02A ND NA
Detection Limit 1 1

ND = Not detected at or above indicated method detection limit

NA

Not applicable

A2, T - T . .
/v’f'f.(-/“‘-/.,/ r:,g/-zfucf“\

Michael Lynch} Manager
Organic Laboratory

Results FAXed to Brad Bennett 05/04/89

LOS ANGELES SAN FRANCISCO SEATTLE WASHINGTON, D.C.
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AQUA | EFOHA
(> I ,‘
Eﬁf& AN 2950 Buskirk Ave., Suite 1
f- f Walnut Creek, CA 945%¢

(415) 934-4834

CHAIN OF SAMPLE CUSTODY RECORD

enes Date Sampl . FASTET  pima:

Collector: L uc i~ _
Location of Sampling: Jreet & Horden SHwet~ , Emoryeille
A FTN Hovfon -« 7
Project Number: $T55 S //8/0’7&' Survey Number:
Sample Type:_alefy.-
Container Type and Condition: / L wwthir cless , [ L plastic <0 /. LA, pra - ol

Contract Laboratory Record/Name: e Ze

Field Information

nnie 756
TR 3 e . e e F S -
N
L] (A &/-519 Z ove L ewder- 9 L ers p_ OF LAY I
’ .-—-—"1' {?l ]U }C

(S, 5 e = -, ee /2 ﬂ’u-/zc., o T o LT 0.2}#-&“-:3

' Analysis Requested: fr‘ehr\.’; Tota/ Disselved Splids > TFH Gz J?éﬁ"?'@{

T/ (3T 585 Zotal (V71 F Cweain. 73 b RE.

TIZ,;' contact (Sced Temmeltt for conLirmatror. on anal/v.ra;)é

- Results Needed By: SO ~FF

Contact amd results to be sent to:_@ Eél?ﬂ.éhl"
‘&Yes [/ No Travel Blank to bz analyzed Separately: ﬁes /[ Wo

- Travel Blank:

Duplicate Samples: E Yes / / No Duplicates to be Analyzed Senarately g__g Yes & No
Cleaning Blank: L/ Yes Z No Cleaning Blank to be Analyzed Secacetely / / Yes & No
‘ Background - Background Soil Sample to be

SSoil Sample: & Yes / / No Analyzed Separately: /_/ Yes [Z No

L ISTET &
Y-DET TR D0p

o -Hs S’% JF 2.2

Date
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ENVIRONMENTAT, SAMPLE COLLECTION RECORD

Site Plan:
Date: ‘7‘2257’3?9 Time: /;'og;ﬂﬂ- Job No: S,/
sample ID: M4/ { Location: E{fﬁ; S:LH:Q

- F
Sampling Procedu;‘e: Eu.%g_ i\'\g_'-e-?— ”\3 MJCL\ b-o(ume.r;,

Co fle cF rﬁz'n'{,bé.f

Water Level: 7/. }Lf ~ | pPH: é‘ ??
ﬁmg /8"

cond: | 270 oS ,

Well Purge Volume: ﬁfgqat,[- Turbidity: gslads, lrahi~
o n/3m7 LGl

Purge Water Fate: 53_';}4- Frem Organic Vapor: mme=——"

’ -
Depth to bottom of well: NQ"

Sampling Equipment: cé/r:ﬁmﬁ‘aék ré-t:’[u'r/, /J;y/on (ar'i’,

Saracal  Ales e
v v

Equipment Cleaning Procedures: al;ﬂt'//eff‘-) Corc‘.{-/,c‘é 5[0&2&‘
a/a}@rafea( Cf'\a")gerf KLCLJ aba.”-cv- Jore. — C—é’-ttkl—ed 4.‘4}\/
Jé;ifp//‘-er

Sampling Handling/Storage: &m,a/e.f //74/4(-55/ l =

Gooke will lee immidiited, "elly  colftis

Sample Collected By: ng C@_ %ggm.::m(/ffi‘fc/MEL _Dgsdvgugs
Signature: Title: S'ILR‘@‘P‘ -SEJ/%LG%

‘ elicreen

:Aqua Terra Technologies
.Consulting Engineers & Scientists -




